SMD Wire Wound Chip Inductors [CT Series]
Yageo corporation INDUCTORS / BEADS
SMD Wire Wound
Chip Inductors CT Series
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
 CT ☐☐☐☐ -☐☐☐☐ -☐
Internal No.
Tolerance

CT0805 inch 0.093 0.068 0.039 0.020 0.050 0.020 0.040
 mm 2.35 1.73 1.10 0.51 1.27 0.51 1.02
B C
G D
F
F
EA
Terminal
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Yageo corporation INDUCTORS / BEADS 79
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE TEST Q TEST SRF DC Irms COLOR
(nH) (±%) FREQUENCY Min. FREQUENCY (MHz) RESISTANCE (mA) CODING
   (MHz)  (MHz) Min. (Ω) Max. Max.
CT0805-1N8□-N 1.8 10 250 55 1,500 9,400 0.03 800 Black
CT0805-3N9□-N 3.9 10 250 50 1,000 6,100 0.06 800 Brown
CT0805-4N7□-N 4.7 5 / 10 250 50 1,000 5,500 0.06 800 Red
CT0805-6N8□-N 6.8 5 / 10 250 50 1,000 5,500 0.08 800 Orange
CT0805-8N2□-N 8.2 5 / 10 250 50 1,000 4,800 0.08 800 Yellow
CT0805-10N□-N 10 2 / 5 / 10 250 55 750 3,300 0.08 800 Green
CT0805-12N□-N 12 2 / 5 / 10 250 55 750 3,800 0.10 800 Blue
CT0805-15N□-N 15 2 / 5 / 10 250 50 500 2,950 0.10 800 Violet
CT0805-18N□-N 18 2 / 5 / 10 250 50 500 3,100 0.13 800 Gray
CT0805-22N□-N 22 2 / 5 / 10 250 50 500 2,900 0.15 800 White
CT0805-27N□-N 27 2 / 5 / 10 250 50 500 2,450 0.23 600 Black
CT0805-33N□-N 33 2 / 5 / 10 250 55 500 2,350 0.28 600 Brown
CT0805-39N□-N 39 2 / 5 / 10 250 55 500 2,200 0.33 600 Red
CT0805-47N□-N 47 2 / 5 / 10 200 50 500 2,000 0.39 600 Orange
CT0805-56N□-N 56 2 / 5 / 10 200 50 500 1,850 0.39 500 Yellow
CT0805-68N□-N 68 2 / 5 / 10 200 50 500 1,500 0.40 500 Green
CT0805-82N□-N 82 2 / 5 / 10 150 50 500 1,500 0.44 500 Blue
CT0805-r10□-N 100 2 / 5 / 10 150 50 500 1,200 0.64 400 Violet
CT0805-r12□-N 120 2 / 5 / 10 150 40 250 1,150 0.68 300 Gray
CT0805-r15□-N 150 2 / 5 / 10 150 40 250 1,050 0.80 300 White
CT0805-r18□-N 180 2 / 5 / 10 150 40 250 950 0.90 300 Black

Blank
330mm Min.
Leader
REEL DIMENSIONS RECOMMENDED PATTERN
A C
D
B
H
I
J
I
Pad Layout
TYPE TAPE RECOMMENDED REEL QUANTITY/
DIMENSIONS PATTERN DIMENSIONS REEL
 A B T W P F K UNIT H I J A B C D
CT0805 1.85 2.45 1.00 8 4 3.50 0.23 inch 0.070 0.040 0.030 178 60 12 1.5 2,000
        mm 1.78 1.02 0.76
Downloaded from Arrow.com.